AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 85
Cancels 1st Revised Page 85

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases

51

Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37

This section contains special construction charges for facilities provided to Other Common
Carriers in accordance with Michigan Bell Telephone Company Tariff F.C.C. No. 37,
Facilities for Other Common Catrriers, prior to May 25, 1984. These special construction
cases are subject to the regulations specified in 2.1 through 2.8 preceding, with the
following exception. When the initial liability period expires, an underutilization charge
applies to the difference between 70% of the number of original specially constructed
facilities and the number of facilities in service at filed tariff rates at that time. For purposes
of determining an underutilization charge, any facilities subject to minimum period monthly
charges are considered to be in service at filed tariff rates.

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 795 )

Issued: May 18, 1994 Effective: June 22, 1994

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 86
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 86

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 795 )

Issued: May 18, 1994 Effective: June 22, 1994

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 87
Cancels 1st Revised Page 87

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 795 )

Issued: May 18, 1994 Effective: June 22, 1994

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 88
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 88

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 89
CANCELS Original Page 89

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 90
Cancels 1st Revised Page 90

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd )

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date_

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 795 )

Issued: May 18, 1994 Effective: June 22, 1994

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 91
Cancels 1st Revised Page 91

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd )

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date_

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 795 )

Issued: May 18, 1994 Effective: June 22, 1994

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 92
Cancels Original Page 92

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd )
OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration

Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date_

MCI Half Tapping NRC - $10,010.00
Telecommunications  customer owned

Corporation Porta System into

an existing 2,400

pair entrance cable

62 feet from present
termination with 2,000
working pairs reterminated
at MCI Telecommunications
Corporation's terminal
location, 24901
Northwestern Highway,
Southfield, Michigan.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 714 )

Issued: June 8, 1993 Effective: July 13, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 93
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 93

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd )
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 94
Cancels 1st Revised Page 94

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd )

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 734 )

Issued: August 24, 1993 Effective: September 28, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 95
Cancels 1st Revised Page 95

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd )

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 734 )

Issued: August 24, 1993 Effective: September 28, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 96
Cancels 1st Revised Page 96

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date_

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 795 )

Issued: May 18, 1994 Effective: June 22, 1994

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 97
Cancels 1st Revised Page 97

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date_

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 714 )

Issued: June 8, 1993 Effective: July 13, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 98
Cancels 1st Revised Page 98

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date_

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 734 )

Issued: August 24, 1993 Effective: September 28, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 99
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 99

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

OCC Name/ Charge/Expiration
Effective Date DescriptionLiability Date_

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 795 )

Issued: May 18, 1994 Effective: June 22, 1994

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 100
Cancels Original Page 100

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.2 Special Construction Cases Transferred from American Telephone and Telegraph
Company, Long Lines Department Tariff F.C.C. No. 262

5.2.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

This section contains the Michigan Bell Telephone Company portion of special construction
cases providing permanent facilities in accordance with the regulations contained in American
Telephone and Telegraph Company, Long Lines Department Tariff F.C.C. No. 262, Special
Construction, prior to May 25, 1984. These cases are subject to the regulations specified in 2.1
through 2.8 preceding, with the exception of maximum termination liability period for special
construction cases transferred from Tariff F.C.C. No. 262 shall retain a liability period as
specified in Tariff F.C.C. No. 262. In addition, instead of underutilization liability based on costs,
when there is a partial discontinuance of service on specially constructed facilities, the charge
for only the rate elements containing the specially constructed facilities, as contained in the
appropriate service tariff, will apply during the unexpired portion of the maximum termination
liability period. For purposes of determining this charge, any facilities subject to minimum period
monthly charges are considered to be in service at filed tariff rates.

Customer Name Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

Issued: March 10, 1993 Effective: April 14, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 101
Cancels 1st Revised Page 101

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.2 Special Construction Cases Transferred from American Telephone and Telegraph
Company Long Lines Department Tariff F.C.C. No. 262

T
5.2.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd )
Customer Name Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date
D
D
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 700 )
Issued: March 10, 1993 Effective: April 14, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 102
Cancels 1st Revised Page 102

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.2 Special Construction Cases Transferred from American Telephone and Telegraph
Company, Long Lines Department Tariff F.C.C. No. 262 (Cont'd)

5.2.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

Customer Name / Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date
D
D

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 723 )

Issued: July 21, 1993 Effective: August 25, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 103

Cancels 1st Revised Page 103

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./ Charge Effective
Effective
No. Customer Name Description Liability Date Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 6, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

Case
No.

Telephone Co./ Charge
Customer name Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 714 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 104
Cancels 1st Revised Page 104

Effective Effective
Date Date

Issued: June 8, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: July 13, 1993



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 105
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 105
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

Case Telephone Co./ Charge
No. Customer Name Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 714 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 106
Cancels Original Page 106

Effective Effective
Date Date

Issued: June 8, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: July 13, 1993




AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

Case Telephone Co./ Charge
No. Customer Name Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 714 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 107
Cancels Original Page 107

Effective Effective
Date Date

Issued: June 8, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: July 13, 1993




TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 108
Cancels Original Page 108

AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./ Charge Effective Effective
No. Customer Name Description Liability Date Date
85-06-23  Michigan Bell Install 7800 NRC - $1,515.60
Telephone feet of MTL - $117,379 Jan. 26, 1987 Jan. 26,
1997
Company/ screened MTL - $103,612 Jan. 26, 1997 Jan. 26,
2007
RCI cable from the MTL - $42,665 Jan. 26, 2007 Jan. 26,
2017
Detroit Bell MTL - $10,195 Jan. 26, 2017 Jan. 26,
2027
central office MTL - $6,867 Jan. 26, 2027 Jan. 26,
2034
to customer's ILP Jan. 26, 1987 Jan. 26,
1992
terminal located AUL - $68.82
at 1965 Porter, per equivalent
Detroit, Michigan. voice grade
pair

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 619 )

Issued: April 16, 1992 Effective: May 21, 1992

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

Case Telephone Co./ Charge
No. Customer Name  Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 714 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 109
Cancels Original Page 109

Effective Effective
Date Date

Issued: June 8, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: July 13, 1993




AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 110
CANCELS Original Page 110
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 111
CANCELS Original Page 111

AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan
Case Telephone Co./ Charge/ Effective Expiration
No. Customer Name Description Liability Date Date
86-09-51  Michigan Bell Install 2,557 NRC = $1,723
Telephone feet of MTL = $53,053 May 19, 1987 May 19, 1997
Company/ fiber cable MTL = $53,671 May 19, 1997 May 19, 2007
Mutual Signal from the Ann Arbor MTL = $49,278 May 19, 2007 May 19, 2017
Main central office  MTL = $33,232 May 19, 2017 May 19, 2025
to the ILP May 19, 1987 May 19, 1992
customer's ter- AUL = $7.02
minal located per equivalent
at 1615 Plymouth voice grade
Road, Ann Arbor,  circuit

Michigan

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012
Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 112
CANCELS Original Page 112
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

53

Case
No.

86-09-56
1997
2007
2014

1992

86-09-57
1997
2007
2017
2020

1992

Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Telephone Co./
Customer Name

Michigan Bell
Telephone

Company/

Mutual Signal

Michigan Bell
Telephone

Company/Mutual

Signal

Description

Install 7,010
feet of

fiber cable

from the Jackson

Main central office

to the
customer's ter-
minal located
at 200 W. North
Jackson
Michigan

Install 7,525
feet of fiber

cable from the
Kalamazoo
central office

to the customer's
terminal located
at 303 Mills

Kalamazoo,
Michigan

Charge/
Liability

NRC = $1,089
MTL = $61,472

MTL = $60,950
MTL = $39,106
ILP

AUL = $36.13
per equivalent

voice grade
circuit

NRC = $2,357
MTL = $101,041

MTL = $101,353
MTL = $88,437
MTL = $29,383
ILP

AUL = $34.66
per equivalent

voice grade
circuit

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 113

Effective
Date

Expiration
Date

May 19, 1987 May 19,

May 19, 1997 May 19,
May 19, 2007 May 19,

May 19, 1987 May 19,

May 19, 1987 May 19,

May 19, 1997 May 19,
May 19, 2007 May 19,
May 19, 2017 May 19,

May 19, 1987 May 19,

Issued: October 23, 1990

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 27, 1990



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./
No. Customer Name
86-09-59  Michigan Bell
Telephone
Company/Mutual
Signal

Description

Install 7,356
feet of fiber
cable from the
Midland Main
central office

to the customer's
terminal located

at 1000

Jefferson, Midland

Michigan

Charge/
Liability

NRC = $1,372
MTL = $63,894
MTL = $63,854
MTL = $48,844
ILP

AUL = $19.97
per equivalent
voice grade
circuit

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 114
CANCELS Original Page 114

Effective
Date

May 19, 1987
May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 1987

Expiration
Date

May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 2017
May 19, 1992

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3

Case
No.

86-09-60

Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Telephone Co./
Customer Name

Michigan Bell
Telephone
Company/
Mutual Signal

Description

Install 5,100
feet of
fiber cable

from the Pontiac
Main central office

to the
customer's ter-
minal located

Charge/
Liability

NRC = $983
MTL = $42,680
MTL = $42,491
MTL = $29,281
ILP

AUL = $7.43
per equivalent
voice grade

at 324 S. Saginaw, circuit

Pontiac, Michigan

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 115
CANCELS Original Page 115

Effective
Date

May 19, 1987
May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 1987

Expiration
Date

May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 2015
May 19, 1992

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 116
CANCELS Original Page 116
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 117
CANCELS Original Page 117
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 118
CANCELS Original Page 118
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 119
CANCELS Original Page 119
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 120
CANCELS Original Page 120
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 121
CANCELS Original Page 121

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./ Charge/ Effective Expiration
No. Customer Name Description Liability Date Date
86-09-53  Michigan Bell Install 4,755 NRC = $2,196
Telephone feet of MTL =$41,813 August 5, 1987 August 5, 1997
Company/ fiber cable MTL =$31,962 August 5, 1997 August 5, 2016
Mutual from the Dearborn ILP August 5, 1987 August 5, 1992
Signal Fairborn central AUL = $13.13
office to per equivalent
customer's ter- voice grade
minal located circuit

at 3900 Southfield
Rd., Southfield
Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 122
CANCELS Original Page 122
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 123
Cancels Original Page 123
5 Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./ Charge Effective Effective
No. Customer Name Description Liability Date Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

Issued: October 23, 1990 Effective: November 27, 1990

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 124
CANCELS Original Page 124
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 124.1
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan
Case No: 91-1Customer:Chrysler Corp.
Location:2301 Featherstone
Auburn Hills, Ml
Description: Install 200 feet of casing and 1,000 feet on innerduct to meet the
customer's requested June 15, 1991 expedited service date for
OPTINET DS3 service.
NRC: $51,620.00Monthly Charge: None
MTL Amount: NoneAUL: None

Initial Liability Period: None

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

Issued: March 21, 1991 Effective: April 25, 1991

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 124.2
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 124.2

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan
Case No: 105854-1-1 Customer: MetroPCS
Location: Michigan
Description: This case provides facilities for a OC48 Dedicated Ring w/Dual

Entrance. Nodes at 28505 School Craft Rd., Livonia MI. and 1365
Cass, Detroit, MI.

NRC: $189,812.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No: 102032-1-1 Customer: ASI
Location: Michigan

Description: This case provides facilities for Route Survivability to existing OC

48, NSKDA40.
NRC: $21,401.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No: 158482-2-1 Customer: Cellco Partnership,
d/b/a Verizon Wireless
Location: Michigan

Description: This case installs fiber and electronics to support DS1 Service to
1130 Clark Road W, Superior TWP, MI.

NRC: $17,259.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No: 158482-3-1 Customer: Cellco Partnership,
d/b/a Verizon Wireless
Location: Michigan
Description: This case installs fiber and electronics to support DS1 Service to

10524 High Tech Dr., Northfield TWP, MI.

NRC: $15,191.00 Monthly Charge: None

Case No: 217122-1-2 Customer: ATX/Comcast Cable (N)
Location: Michigan

Description: This case installs facilities for a DS3 service.

NRC: $ 6,035.00 Monthly Charge: None (N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1706 )

Effective: October 16, 2009

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 124.3

Case No: 243250-1-1 Customer: Level 3
Location: Michigan

Description: This case installs facilities for one DS3 service.

NRC: $ 24,808.00 Monthly Charge: None

Case No: 244559-1-1 Customer: Level 3
Location: Michigan

Description: This case installs facilities for a DS3 service with Diversity.

NRC: $ 26,113.75 Monthly Charge: None

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1727 )

Issued: January 7, 2011

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: January 22, 2011

(N)

(N)



